 DH10F
Inductance Range: 1.5~2.2mH
(Unit: mm)
(Unit: mm)
FEATURES
 High reliability for vehicle application.
 Operating temperature range : –55C~+125C
 Low profile (11.3mm Max. square, 5.0mm Max. height).
 Suitable for large currents.
 Ideal for a variety of DC-DC converter inductor applications.
 RoHS compliant.
  ゞタᯏེะߌା㗬ᕈะ਄ຠ
 ૶↪᷷ᐲ▸࿐㧦–55C㨪+125C
 ⭯ᒻ᭴ㅧ(11.3mmⷺMax. 㜞5.0ߐmm Max.)
 ᄢ㔚ᵹኻᔕ
 ฦ⒳ᯏེߩDC-DCࠦߦ࠲ࠢ࠳ࡦࠗ↪࠲࡯ࡃࡦᦨㆡ
 RoHSᜰ઎ኻᔕ
TOKO STANDARD PART NUMBERS
TYPE DH10F (Quantity/reel; 500 PCS)
 (1)  (2) (3) (3)
TOKO
Part
Number
Inductance(1)
L (H)
Tolerance
(%)
DC
Resistance(2)
(m) Max.(Typ.)
Inductance
Decrease Current(3)
(A) Max.
=30%
Temperature
Rise Current(3)
T=20C
(A) Max.
A1032AY-1R5M㩷 1.5  20 14 (10) 5.5 (7.3) 4.4 (5.2)
A1032AY-2R2M㩷 2.2  20 16 (12) 4.7 (6.2) 4.1 (4.8)
A1032AY-3R0M㩷 3.0  20 18 (15) 4.0 (5.4) 3.7 (4.4)
A1032AY-6R2M㩷 6.2  20 29 (23) 2.8 (3.7) 3.0 (3.5)
A1032AY-7R5M㩷 7.5  20 30 (25) 2.5 (3.4) 2.8 (3.3)
A1032AY-100M㩷 10  20 46 (37) 2.3 (3.1) 2.2 (2.5)
A1032AY-150M㩷 15  20 58 (48) 1.9 (2.5) 2.0 (2.3)
A1032AY-220M㩷 22  20 77 (63) 1.5 (2.0) 1.7 (2.0)
A1032AY-330M㩷 33  20 98 (80) 1.3 (1.7) 1.5 (1.8)
A1032AY-470K㩷 47  10 145 (108) 1.0 (1.4) 1.3 (1.5)
A1032AY-680K㩷 68  10 220 (172) 0.85 (1.1) 1.0 (1.2)
A1032AY-101K㩷 100  10 290 (233) 0.72 (0.97) 0.95 (1.1)
A1032AY-151K㩷 150  10 445 (366) 0.59 (0.79) 0.67 (0.79)
A1032AY-221K㩷 220  10 600 (491) 0.48 (0.65) 0.58 (0.68)
A1032AY-331K㩷 330  10 915 (752) 0.39 (0.53) 0.46 (0.55)
A1032AY-471K㩷 470  10 1320 (1064) 0.33 (0.45) 0.38 (0.45)
A1032AY-561K㩷 560  10 1440 (1175) 0.30 (0.40) 0.36 (0.43)
A1032AY-681K㩷 680  10 1920 (1605) 0.27 (0.37) 0.30 (0.36)
A1032AY-821K㩷 820  10 2280 (1876) 0.24 (0.33) 0.28 (0.34)
A1032AY-102K㩷 1000  10 3000 (2444) 0.23 (0.31) 0.23 (0.27)
A1032AY-152K㩷 1500  10 4680 (3930) 0.18 (0.25) 0.18 (0.22)
A1032AY-222K㩷 2200  10 6240 (5150) 0.15 (0.21) 0.16 (0.19)
(1) Inductance is measured with a LCR meter 4284A (Agilent
Technologies) or equivalent.
Test frequency at 100kHz
(2) DC resistance is measured with 34420A (Agilent Technologies) or
3541(HIOKI). (Reference ambient temperature 25°C)
(3) Maximum allowable DC current is that which inductance decrease
current, or temperature rise current, whichever is smaller.
 Inductance decrease current : The inductance value decreases ࡮
30% by the excitation of DC current. (reference ambient
temperature 125C)
 Temperature rise current : The temperature rises 20C by ࡮
excitation of DC current. (reference ambient temperature 20C)
 (1) ࠗ ߪߚ߹4284A(Agilent Technologies)࠲࡯ࡔLCRߪࠬࡦ࠲ࠢ࠳ࡦ
ห╬ຠ᷹ࠅࠃߦቯޕࠆߔ
᷹ቯ๟ᵄᢙ100ߪkHzޕ
(2) ⋥ᵹᛶ᛫᷹ߪቯེ34420A㧔Agilent Technologies㧕߹3541ߪߚ
㧔HIOKI㧕ߣห╬ຠ᷹ࠅࠃߦቯޕࠆߔ㧔๟࿐᷷ᐲ25°C 㧕
(3) ᦨᄢ⸵ኈ㔚ᵹ㧦⋥ᵹ㊀⇥⸵ኈ㔚ᵹ୯᷷ߣᐲ਄᣹⸵ኈ㔚ᵹ୯ߩ૗ࠇ
 ޕ୯޿ߐዊ߆
߇୯ࠬࡦ࠲ࠢ࠳ࡦࠗߡ޿߅ߦᵹ㊀⇥⸵ኈ㔚ᵹ㧦⋥ᵹ㊀⇥․ᕈ⋤ ࡮
30%ૐਅߩᤨߚߒ㔚ᵹ୯ޕ(๟࿐᷷ᐲ125C)
㆐ߦ20C߇Ꮞ✢᷷ᐲ਄᣹ߩᤨߚߒᵹࠍᐲ਄᣹⸵ኈ㔚ᵹ㧦⋥ᵹ᷷ ࡮
 (๟࿐᷷ᐲ20C)ޕ㔚ᵹ୯ࠆߔ
L
L
Recommended patterns
High Reliability Ferrite Inductors